JACKSON COUNTY PARKS + REC.

Special Population Services

TO: 

Athletes, Parents, and Guardians

FROM: 
Ongie Douglas

DATE: 
February 8, 2021
SUBJECT: 
Schedule for Track & Field Practices and Competitions
Track & Field Skills Day 
The Skills Day will be held on Saturday, March 13, 2021, at Center Elementary, located at 8401 Euclid Avenue, Kansas City, MO.  Skills will begin at 9:00 AM and end at 1:00 PM.  Participants are free to leave once their event times and distances are recorded.  In case of inclement weather, on March 13th, please call my office phone number 816-503-4898 or cell 816-918-7691. I will let you know if the Track & Field Skills Day will be rescheduled. 

Attendance

Each athlete should attend at least one practice per week. 
Transportation
There will be no County transportation provided to practices and competitions. 
What to Bring to Practices and Competitions

The weather can be unpredictable this time of year, so dress accordingly for practice.  Each participant will need tennis shoes, warm-up pants, jacket, white T-shirt, black shorts. Athletes will also need to bring a bottle of water, hat and sunscreen to the skills day, practices and competition.  Jackson County Parks + Rec is taking every precaution to keep people safe from Covid-19.  The wearing of a mask is highly recommended when athletes are not in the act of practicing or competing.  
Practice Dates and Locations
GREGG/KLICE COMMUNITY CENTER, 1600 John “BUCK” O’Neal Way, Kansas City, MO.

START TIME: 2:30PM.

SCHEDULE:
Wednesday, March 17, 2021


Wednesday, March 24, 2021


Wednesday, March 31, 2021

Wednesday, April     7, 2021


Wednesday, April   14, 2021


Wednesday, April   21, 2021


Wednesday, April   28, 2021


Wednesday, May      5, 2021


Wednesday, May    12, 2021


Wednesday, May    19, 2021
                        Wednesday, May    26, 2021
 GREGG/KLICE COMMUNITY CENTER, 1600 John “BUCK” O’Neal Way.

 START TIME: 3:30PM.
 SCHEDULE:
Friday, March 19, 2021


Friday, March 26, 2021


Friday, April     2, 2021


Friday, April     9, 2021


Friday, April   16, 2021


Friday, April   23, 2021
                        Friday, April   30, 2021
                        Friday, May    14, 2021


Friday, May     21, 2021
CENTER ELEMENTARY, 8401 Euclid Avenue, Kansas City, MO. 

START TIME: 9:30AM.
SCHEDULE:  Saturday, March 20, 2021


Saturday, March 27, 2021


Saturday, April     3, 2021


Saturday, April   10, 2021


Saturday, April   24, 2021


Saturday, May      1, 2021


Saturday, May      8, 2021
                        Saturday, May    15, 2021


Saturday, May    22, 2021

Competition Information

Area Special Olympics Competition for Track & Field will be held on Saturday, April 17, 2021 at Bernard C. Campbell Middle School, 1201 NE. Colbern Road, Lee’s Summit, MO. All competing athletes will need to arrive at the Middle School by 8:30AM for opening ceremonies.  

State Special Olympics Competition for Track & Field will be held in Columbia, MO. Details regarding State Competition will be given at a later date.  
State Track & Field Competition Eligible Criteria
The number of slots we will receive from SOMO.

The athlete’s performance at SO Area Competition.
The number of practices the athlete attends.
The athlete’s behavior during practices and competition.

If the athlete can afford the cost of the trip. (Special Olympics Missouri charges a fee for state competition events).

If you are interested in participating or have any questions regarding the Track & Field program, please contact me at the office 816-503-4898 or cell 816-918-7691.
Thank you,

Ongie

